PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5472726

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID CHAPMAN	04/03/2019
NEHA MARDI	04/03/2019
BENJAMIN WALTER	04/03/2019
PASCALE GRENIER	04/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHERN CHAMPION TRAY, L.P.
Street Address:	220 COMPRESS STREET
City:	CHATTANOOGA
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37405

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16374256

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)785-8480

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4237566600

Email: doug.johnson@millermartin.com

DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 832 GEORGIA AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200 VOLUNTEER BUILDING

Address Line 4: CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE 37402-2289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03653-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS T. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas T. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=Lock Tab Assignment#page1.tif source=Lock Tab Assignment#page2.tif

source=Lock Tab Assignment#page3.tif
source=Lock Tab Assignment#page4.tif
source=Lock Tab Assignment#page5.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: David Chapman, Neha Mardi, Benjamin Walter, Pascale Grenier)
)
Serial No.	16/374,256)
Filed:	April 3, 2019)
For:	Tamper Evident Locking Folded Box)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For ten dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration received, we, David Chapman, a citizen of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, whose address is P.O. Box 4066, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, Neha Mardi, a citizen of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, whose address is whose address is P.O. Box 4066, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, Benjamin Walter, a citizen of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, whose address is whose address is P.O. Box 4066, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, and Pascale Grenier, a citizen of the State of Tennessee, United States of America, whose address is whose address is P.O. Box 4066, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, sell, assign and transfer unto Southern Champion Tray, L.P., a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Tennessee, with a principal place of business at 220 Compress Street, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37405, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and its territories and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in our application filed April 3, 2019 for United States Letters Patent for the Tamper Evident Locking Folded Box and in and to said application, and all the right, title and interest in, to and under any and all United States and foreign Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and all divisions, continuations,

1

17608034v1 03653-0007

renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the application therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed, and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument to be effective as of the date of our execution hereof.

4-3-2019

Date

David Chapman

2

04/03/2019 Date neha mandi

Neha Mardi

3

17608034v1 03653-0007

43 17 Date

Benjamin Walter

4

17608034v1 03653-0007

April 3, 2019

Pascale Grenier

5

17608034v1 03653-0007

> PATENT REEL: 048874 FRAME: 0357

RECORDED: 04/12/2019